

## 07-30-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

08-21-2001



1671/39426/TM-384

(Rev. 6-93)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94)	IKAJ21817650	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)  WABASH NATIONAL CORPORATION	2. Name and address of received Name: WTSI TECHNOLOG	
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Lim</li><li>☑ Corporation-State</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	ociation Internal Address:ited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   Nature of conveyance:	3100	= 200-235
	City: NAPERVILLE	State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60563</u>
Execution Date: June 29, 2001		
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration 1,969,909 ISSUED: Ap  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:		s and
Name: LINDA L. PALOMAR		
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603		\$ 40.00
Street Address: same	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
City:State:Zip:	8. Deposit account number:  20-1495  (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	WEAR MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in the state of signature and signature of pages including control of pages in pages	s a true copy of the original document.  July 27, 2001  Date  ver sheet, attachments, and document:  3
	1	

08/21/2001 GTON11 00000063 201495

1969909

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. ● 105 W. ADAMS ST. ● CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 ● (312) 704-1890

1671/39426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABASH NATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1000

Sagamore Parkway South, Lafayette, Indiana 47903 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used

and is using, and is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration 1,969,909, for the

trademark FRUEHAUF FLEET FLYER and design by Assignment.

WHEREAS, WTSI TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1755 Park Street, Suite

200-235, Naperville, IL 60563 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark

and all rights, priorities and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all

rights, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration 1,969,909, all rights

associated with said trademark, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the mark,

including ASSIGNOR'S common law rights, the right to sue for and collect for past trademark

infringement and the right to claim prior use of the mark by ASSIGNOR as a basis for federal and/or

state trademark registration. In addition, any continued use by ASSIGNOR of any of the marks shall

inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Donald J. Ehrlich, President of Wabash National Corporation,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0462

have hereunto set my hand ar	nd seal, this <u>29<sup>±L</sup></u> day of _	June, 2001.
	By Donald J. Ehrlich President	CORPORATION
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	
This <u>29</u> day of <u>Ju</u> J. Ehrlich, of Wabash Nationa	l Corporation. to me persona behalf of Wabash National Co	ersonally came the above named, Donald ally known as the individual who executed orporation, who acknowledged to me that es therein set forth.
	Connie	L. Kolessav ary Public
(Notarial Seal) 68888 My Commission	expires July 21,200.	7.

**RECORDED: 07/30/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0463